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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Meet name: Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Location (City): Linz  (AUT) Pool: Long Course (50m)
Date: 15.12.2019 - 15.12.2019 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: OÖ Landessportzentrum/Olympiazentrum Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - Sunday 15 December 2019, 15.12.2019
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The meet director Mr. PART, Michael ELTC
2 The control room supervisor Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW
3 The recorders Mr. HOFER, Thomas ATW
4 The chief judge Mr. KESZTHELYI, Ferenc ATW
5 The style judge Mrs. HAAS, Selina ELTC
6 The starters Mr. PÖTZL, Christian ELTC
7 The announcers or speakers Mr. BERTL, Wolfgang FSD
8 The timekeeper Mr. RAMETSTEINER, Hans ELTC
9 The timekeeper Mr. HORMAIER, Peter ELTC

10 The timekeeper Mr. TRVAL, Alexander ELTC
11 The timekeeper Mrs. FRANK, Sabine ELTC
12 The timekeeper Mrs. TRVAL, Sabine ELTC
13 The timekeeper Mr. HEINZE, Robert ELTC
14 The turning judges Mrs. GIMESI, Vera FSF
15 The pre-start judge Mrs. FRANK, Daniela ELTC

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 1 Women, 100m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 50.71
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 57.70 + 6.99
3. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 58.51 + 7.80
4. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:02.70 + 11.99
5. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:05.88 + 15.17
6. HORNBERGER, Eva AUT 84 Union Tauchclub Traunsee 1:12.72 + 22.01
7. WIELTSCH, Kerstin AUT 74 Tauchclub Manta Divers 1:14.13 + 23.42
8. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:25.63 + 34.92

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 50.71
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 57.70 + 6.99

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 58.51
2. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:02.70 + 4.19

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:05.88

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:25.63

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 46.30
LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 46.30
Österreichischer C  Rekord

3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 48.73 + 2.43
4. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 50.54 + 4.24
5. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 50.71 + 4.41
6. UNGER, Eva Maria AUT 95 Vienna Dolphins 51.09 + 4.79
7. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 53.76 + 7.46
8. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 53.87 + 7.57
9. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 55.08 + 8.78

10. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 57.70 + 11.40
11. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 58.12 + 11.82
12. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 58.40 + 12.10
13. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 58.51 + 12.21
14. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 58.74 + 12.44
15. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:00.87 + 14.57
16. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:02.70 + 16.40
17. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:04.46 + 18.16
18. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:05.17 + 18.87
19. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:05.88 + 19.58
20. HORNBERGER, Eva AUT 84 Union Tauchclub Traunsee 1:12.72 + 26.42
21. WIELTSCH, Kerstin AUT 74 Tauchclub Manta Divers 1:14.13 + 27.83
22. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:25.63 + 39.33

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 46.30
2. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 50.71 + 4.41
3. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 57.70 + 11.40
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 1, Women, 100m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 46.30
Österreichischer C  Rekord

2. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 50.54 + 4.24
3. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 53.87 + 7.57
4. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 55.08 + 8.78

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 48.73
2. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 53.76 + 5.03
3. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 58.12 + 9.39
4. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 58.51 + 9.78
5. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 58.74 + 10.01
6. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:02.70 + 13.97
7. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:04.46 + 15.73
8. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:05.17 + 16.44

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 58.40
2. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:00.87 + 2.47
3. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:05.88 + 7.48

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:25.63

Event 2 Men, 100m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 42.40
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 45.66 + 3.26
3. MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 48.26 + 5.86
4. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 51.12 + 8.72
5. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:19.97 + 37.57

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:19.97

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 42.40
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 45.66 + 3.26
3. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 46.10 + 3.70
4. MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 48.26 + 5.86
5. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 51.12 + 8.72
6. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 52.39 + 9.99
7. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 52.81 + 10.41
8. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 53.88 + 11.48
9. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 57.48 + 15.08

10. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:01.96 + 19.56
11. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:03.87 + 21.47
12. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:05.11 + 22.71
13. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:06.97 + 24.57
14. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:11.71 + 29.31
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 2, Men, 100m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

15. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:14.62 + 32.22
16. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:19.97 + 37.57
17. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:24.49 + 42.09

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 46.10
2. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 52.39 + 6.29

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 52.81
2. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 53.88 + 1.07
3. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 57.48 + 4.67
4. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:11.71 + 18.90

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:01.96
2. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:03.87 + 1.91
3. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:05.11 + 3.15
4. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:06.97 + 5.01
5. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:14.62 + 12.66
6. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:19.97 + 18.01

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:24.49

Event 3 Women, 4 x 100m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Nation Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Event 4 Men, 4 x 100m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Nation Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Event 5 Women, 100m Bifins Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:00.58
2. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.34 + 5.76
3. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.56 + 5.98
4. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:09.12 + 8.54
5. WIELTSCH, Kerstin AUT 74 Tauchclub Manta Divers 1:14.12 + 13.54
6. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.64 + 20.06
7. ALMANSEDER, Sabine AUT 70 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 1:21.94 + 21.36
8. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:33.76 + 33.18

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:00.58
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.56 + 5.98
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 5, Women, 100m Bifins

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.34
2. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:09.12 + 2.78

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.64

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:33.76

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 55.34
2. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 59.01 + 3.67
3. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:00.58 + 5.24
4. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:03.21 + 7.87
5. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.34 + 11.00
6. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.56 + 11.22
7. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:08.25 + 12.91
8. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:09.12 + 13.78
9. WIELTSCH, Kerstin AUT 74 Tauchclub Manta Divers 1:14.12 + 18.78

10. POLAK, Lea AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:18.06 + 22.72
11. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:20.27 + 24.93
12. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.64 + 25.30
13. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:21.88 + 26.54
14. ALMANSEDER, Sabine AUT 70 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 1:21.94 + 26.60
15. MUELLER, Annika AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:22.15 + 26.81
16. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:33.76 + 38.42

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:00.58
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.56 + 5.98

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 55.34

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 59.01
2. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:06.34 + 7.33
3. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:08.25 + 9.24
4. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:09.12 + 10.11

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:03.21
2. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:20.27 + 17.06
3. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.64 + 17.43
4. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:21.88 + 18.67

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. POLAK, Lea AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:18.06
2. MUELLER, Annika AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:22.15 + 4.09
3. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:33.76 + 15.70
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 6 Men, 100m Bifins Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 50.59
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 52.41 + 1.82
3. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 55.98 + 5.39
4. MERGL, Gerd AUT 73 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 1:16.59 + 26.00
5. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.23 + 29.64
6. STURM, Daniel AUT 90 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 1:27.04 + 36.45

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.23

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 SpeedFish 46.98
2. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 50.59 + 3.61
3. SCHMIDT, Patrick AUT 98 Vienna Dolphins 51.92 + 4.94
4. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 52.41 + 5.43
5. HOFSTETTER, Stefan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 53.40 + 6.42
6. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 55.98 + 9.00
7. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:06.93 + 19.95
8. KOCSI, Adam AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:07.40 + 20.42

Österreichischer F  Rekord

9. HORNACEK, Matthias AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:10.24 + 23.26
10. MERGL, Gerd AUT 73 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 1:16.59 + 29.61
11. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:16.96 + 29.98
12. DEPTA, Leon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:19.99 + 33.01
13. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.23 + 33.25
14. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:21.78 + 34.80
15. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:22.57 + 35.59
16. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:24.26 + 37.28
17. STURM, Daniel AUT 90 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 1:27.04 + 40.06

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 SpeedFish 46.98
2. HOFSTETTER, Stefan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 53.40 + 6.42

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:06.93
2. HORNACEK, Matthias AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:10.24 + 3.31

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:16.96
2. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:20.23 + 3.27

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. KOCSI, Adam AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:07.40
Österreichischer F  Rekord

2. DEPTA, Leon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:19.99 + 12.59
3. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:21.78 + 14.38
4. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:22.57 + 15.17
5. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 1:24.26 + 16.86

mailto:meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien
www.tsvoe.at


Mistakes? Mail to: meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien www.tsvoe.at

Splash Meet Manager, 11.62141 Registered to a-timing.wien 18.12.2019 13:47 - Page 7

Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 7 Women, 200m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:03.44 58.42 1:05.02
2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:09.03 1:01.04 1:07.99
3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:14.05 1:04.28 1:09.77
4. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:22.54 1:12.77 1:09.77
5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 2:29.25 1:14.49 1:14.76
6. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 2:49.79 1:21.75 1:28.04
7. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:11.13 1:30.04 1:41.09

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:03.44 58.42 1:05.02
2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:09.03 1:01.04 1:07.99

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:14.05 1:04.28 1:09.77
2. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:22.54 1:12.77 1:09.77

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 2:29.25 1:14.49 1:14.76

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:11.13 1:30.04 1:41.09

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 1:43.27 48.13 55.14
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 1:46.90 52.11 54.79
3. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 1:50.87 53.21 57.66
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 1:56.21 54.09 1:02.12
5. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 1:58.85 56.98 1:01.87
6. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 2:02.46 58.16 1:04.30
7. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:03.44 58.42 1:05.02
8. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:09.03 1:01.04 1:07.99
9. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 2:11.75 1:03.62 1:08.13

10. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 2:12.98 1:06.38 1:06.60
11. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:14.05 1:04.28 1:09.77
12. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 2:15.04 1:05.30 1:09.74
13. GOLGER, Rosina 08 SpeedFish 2:20.65 1:08.67 1:11.98
14. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:22.54 1:12.77 1:09.77
15. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 2:29.25 1:14.49 1:14.76
16. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 2:29.91 1:14.32 1:15.59
17. ACARIS, Kaira 06 Dolphins 2:31.49 1:09.70 1:21.79
18. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 2:49.79 1:21.75 1:28.04
19. POLAK, Lea 10 SpeedFish 2:53.74 1:24.51 1:29.23
20. KURENNAYA, Sofja 09 SpeedFish 2:55.04 1:28.41 1:26.63
21. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 2:55.39 1:24.41 1:30.98
22. MUELLER, Annika 11 SpeedFish 3:05.04 1:29.11 1:35.93
23. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:11.13 1:30.04 1:41.09

DSQ HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 2:03.99 58.73 1:05.26
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:04)
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 7, Women, 200m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 1:43.27 48.13 55.14
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:03.44 58.42 1:05.02
3. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:09.03 1:01.04 1:07.99

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 1:46.90 52.11 54.79
2. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 1:50.87 53.21 57.66
3. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 1:58.85 56.98 1:01.87

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 1:56.21 54.09 1:02.12
2. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 2:02.46 58.16 1:04.30
3. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 2:11.75 1:03.62 1:08.13
4. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:14.05 1:04.28 1:09.77
5. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 2:15.04 1:05.30 1:09.74
6. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:22.54 1:12.77 1:09.77
7. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 2:29.91 1:14.32 1:15.59
8. ACARIS, Kaira 06 Dolphins 2:31.49 1:09.70 1:21.79

DSQ HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 2:03.99 58.73 1:05.26
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:04)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 2:12.98 1:06.38 1:06.60
2. GOLGER, Rosina 08 SpeedFish 2:20.65 1:08.67 1:11.98
3. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 2:29.25 1:14.49 1:14.76
4. KURENNAYA, Sofja 09 SpeedFish 2:55.04 1:28.41 1:26.63
5. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 2:55.39 1:24.41 1:30.98

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. POLAK, Lea 10 SpeedFish 2:53.74 1:24.51 1:29.23
2. MUELLER, Annika 11 SpeedFish 3:05.04 1:29.11 1:35.93
3. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:11.13 1:30.04 1:41.09

Event 8 Men, 200m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 1:38.87 47.44 51.43
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp 97 1. Linzer TC 1:45.27 50.27 55.00
3. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 1:55.81 55.53 1:00.28
4. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 2:00.37 58.70 1:01.67
5. TRVAL, Jakob 09 1. Linzer TC 2:51.67 1:27.73 1:23.94

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. TRVAL, Jakob 09 1. Linzer TC 2:51.67 1:27.73 1:23.94
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 8, Men, 200m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 1:38.87 47.44 51.43
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp 97 1. Linzer TC 1:45.27 50.27 55.00
3. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 1:48.25 53.55 54.70
4. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 1:55.81 55.53 1:00.28
5. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 1:57.51 57.45 1:00.06
6. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 2:00.37 58.70 1:01.67
7. HOFSTETTER, Stefan 02 Dolphins 2:01.85 57.84 1:04.01
8. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 2:04.44 1:01.40 1:03.04
9. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 2:04.61 1:00.59 1:04.02

10. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 2:18.55 1:07.48 1:11.07
11. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 2:25.77 1:11.99 1:13.78
12. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 2:28.96 1:14.12 1:14.84
13. BERZA, Samuel 08 SpeedFish 2:32.02 1:12.52 1:19.50
14. KOCSI, Adam 11 SpeedFish 2:35.37 1:18.59 1:16.78
15. HORNACEK, Matthias 06 SpeedFish 2:43.04 1:16.49 1:26.55
16. TRVAL, Jakob 09 1. Linzer TC 2:51.67 1:27.73 1:23.94
17. DEPTA, Leon 11 SpeedFish 2:54.11 1:22.91 1:31.20
18. FELSE, Leandro 10 SpeedFish 2:59.39 1:27.01 1:32.38
19. HEINDL, Timon 11 SpeedFish 3:00.99 1:28.99 1:32.00

DSQ SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 1:43.72 50.95 52.77
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:20)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. HOFSTETTER, Stefan 02 Dolphins 2:01.85 57.84 1:04.01
DSQ SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 1:43.72 50.95 52.77

AL01 - false start (Time: 11:20)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 1:48.25 53.55 54.70
2. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 1:57.51 57.45 1:00.06

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 2:04.44 1:01.40 1:03.04
2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 2:04.61 1:00.59 1:04.02
3. HORNACEK, Matthias 06 SpeedFish 2:43.04 1:16.49 1:26.55

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 2:18.55 1:07.48 1:11.07
2. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 2:25.77 1:11.99 1:13.78
3. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 2:28.96 1:14.12 1:14.84
4. BERZA, Samuel 08 SpeedFish 2:32.02 1:12.52 1:19.50
5. TRVAL, Jakob 09 1. Linzer TC 2:51.67 1:27.73 1:23.94

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. KOCSI, Adam 11 SpeedFish 2:35.37 1:18.59 1:16.78
2. DEPTA, Leon 11 SpeedFish 2:54.11 1:22.91 1:31.20
3. FELSE, Leandro 10 SpeedFish 2:59.39 1:27.01 1:32.38
4. HEINDL, Timon 11 SpeedFish 3:00.99 1:28.99 1:32.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 9 Women, 50m Apnea Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 22.60

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 22.60

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 22.60
DSQ GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 23.12 + 0.52

AI01 - Face over the water surface (Time: 11:51)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 22.60

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

DSQ GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 23.12
AI01 - Face over the water surface (Time: 11:51)

Event 10 Men, 50m Apnea Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 16.77
2. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 19.37 + 2.60
3. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 20.19 + 3.42
4. MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 21.03 + 4.26

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 16.77
2. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 SpeedFish 17.34 + 0.57
3. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 19.37 + 2.60
4. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 20.19 + 3.42
5. MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 21.03 + 4.26

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 SpeedFish 17.34
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 11 Women, 400m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TC 4:40.60 1:05.13 1:12.27 1:12.46 1:10.74
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TC 4:45.69 + 5.09 1:05.51 1:13.41 1:14.78 1:11.99
3. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 4:57.98 + 17.38 1:09.44 1:18.57 1:17.86 1:12.11
4. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TC 5:13.24 + 32.64 1:16.75 1:20.85 1:20.79 1:14.85
5. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TC 6:45.30 + 2:04.70 1:34.61 1:43.50 1:44.74 1:42.45

DSQ TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 5:03.96 + 23.36 1:13.85 1:20.96 1:18.78 1:10.37
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:54)

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TC 4:40.60 1:05.13 1:12.27 1:12.46 1:10.74
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TC 4:45.69 + 5.09 1:05.51 1:13.41 1:14.78 1:11.99

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 4:57.98 1:09.44 1:18.57 1:17.86 1:12.11
DSQ TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 5:03.96 + 5.98 1:13.85 1:20.96 1:18.78 1:10.37

AL01 - false start (Time: 11:54)

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TC 5:13.24 1:16.75 1:20.85 1:20.79 1:14.85

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TC 6:45.30 1:34.61 1:43.50 1:44.74 1:42.45

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. UNGER, Eva Maria AUT 95 Dolphins 3:30.44 48.98 53.54 54.14 53.78
2. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Dolphins 3:46.06 + 15.62 50.77 56.99 59.01 59.29
3. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Dolphins 3:55.68 + 25.24 54.63 1:00.28 1:00.75 1:00.02
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Dolphins 4:05.20 + 34.76 56.22 1:02.86 1:03.80 1:02.32
5. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Dolphins 4:06.62 + 36.18 59.05 1:03.65 1:02.41 1:01.51
6. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 4:18.61 + 48.17 1:00.61 1:07.03 1:07.16 1:03.81
7. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:20.47 + 50.03 1:00.91 1:03.63 1:08.49 1:07.44
8. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 4:35.52 + 1:05.08 1:04.37 1:09.52 1:10.92 1:10.71
9. REBBAPRAGADA, G. AUT 05 SpeedFish 4:38.44 + 1:08.00 1:01.46 1:11.61 1:12.37 1:13.00

10. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TC 4:40.60 + 1:10.16 1:05.13 1:12.27 1:12.46 1:10.74
11. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TC 4:45.69 + 1:15.25 1:05.51 1:13.41 1:14.78 1:11.99
12. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Dolphins 4:48.96 + 1:18.52 1:08.32 1:14.94 1:14.13 1:11.57
13. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 4:50.15 + 1:19.71 1:11.38 1:14.83 1:14.06 1:09.88
14. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 4:57.98 + 1:27.54 1:09.44 1:18.57 1:17.86 1:12.11
15. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TC 5:13.24 + 1:42.80 1:16.75 1:20.85 1:20.79 1:14.85
16. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 6:08.18 + 2:37.74 1:25.50 1:34.76 1:35.33 1:32.59
17. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TC 6:45.30 + 3:14.86 1:34.61 1:43.50 1:44.74 1:42.45

DSQ TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 5:03.96 + 1:33.52 1:13.85 1:20.96 1:18.78 1:10.37
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:54)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Dolphins 3:46.06 50.77 56.99 59.01 59.29
2. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TC 4:40.60 + 54.54 1:05.13 1:12.27 1:12.46 1:10.74
3. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TC 4:45.69 + 59.63 1:05.51 1:13.41 1:14.78 1:11.99
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 11, Women, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Dolphins 3:55.68 54.63 1:00.28 1:00.75 1:00.02
2. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Dolphins 4:06.62 + 10.94 59.05 1:03.65 1:02.41 1:01.51
3. REBBAPRAGADA, G. AUT 05 SpeedFish 4:38.44 + 42.76 1:01.46 1:11.61 1:12.37 1:13.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Dolphins 4:05.20 56.22 1:02.86 1:03.80 1:02.32
2. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 4:18.61 + 13.41 1:00.61 1:07.03 1:07.16 1:03.81
3. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:20.47 + 15.27 1:00.91 1:03.63 1:08.49 1:07.44
4. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 4:35.52 + 30.32 1:04.37 1:09.52 1:10.92 1:10.71
5. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Dolphins 4:48.96 + 43.76 1:08.32 1:14.94 1:14.13 1:11.57
6. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 4:57.98 + 52.78 1:09.44 1:18.57 1:17.86 1:12.11

DSQ TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TC 5:03.96 + 58.76 1:13.85 1:20.96 1:18.78 1:10.37
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:54)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 4:50.15 1:11.38 1:14.83 1:14.06 1:09.88
2. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TC 5:13.24 + 23.09 1:16.75 1:20.85 1:20.79 1:14.85
3. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 6:08.18 + 1:18.03 1:25.50 1:34.76 1:35.33 1:32.59

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TC 6:45.30 1:34.61 1:43.50 1:44.74 1:42.45

Event 12 Men, 400m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TC 3:39.56 51.09 55.79 57.01 55.67
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TC 3:45.61 + 6.05 51.08 56.65 59.57 58.31
3. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TC 4:23.94 + 44.38 1:02.31 1:08.50 1:07.82 1:05.31
4. MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TC 4:56.96 + 1:17.40 1:05.29 1:14.84 1:17.66 1:19.17
5. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TC 7:50.90 + 4:11.34 1:34.88 1:45.45 2:01.05 2:29.52

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TC 7:50.90 1:34.88 1:45.45 2:01.05 2:29.52

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TC 3:39.56 51.09 55.79 57.01 55.67
2. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TC 3:45.61 + 6.05 51.08 56.65 59.57 58.31
3. SCHMIDT, Patrick AUT 98 Dolphins 3:46.89 + 7.33 54.42 58.52 56.80 57.15
4. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 3:49.27 + 9.71 54.68 58.98 59.50 56.11
5. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:19.13 + 39.57 1:01.92 1:07.90 1:07.11 1:02.20
6. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TC 4:23.94 + 44.38 1:02.31 1:08.50 1:07.82 1:05.31
7. HOFSTETTER, Stefan AUT 02 Dolphins 4:25.37 + 45.81 1:00.91 1:09.21 1:08.72 1:06.53
8. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Dolphins 4:31.78 + 52.22 1:04.35 1:09.81 1:09.85 1:07.77
9. MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TC 4:56.96 + 1:17.40 1:05.29 1:14.84 1:17.66 1:19.17

10. REBBAPRAGADA, S. AUT 08 SpeedFish 5:10.62 + 1:31.06 1:15.61 1:22.74 1:19.87 1:12.40
11. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 5:15.48 + 1:35.92 1:16.92 1:20.62 1:22.19 1:15.75
12. KOCSI, Adam AUT 11 SpeedFish 5:37.23 + 1:57.67 1:24.36 1:25.05 1:23.89 1:23.93

Österreichischer F  Rekord

13. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TC 7:50.90 + 4:11.34 1:34.88 1:45.45 2:01.05 2:29.52
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 12, Men, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. HOFSTETTER, Stefan AUT 02 Dolphins 4:25.37 1:00.91 1:09.21 1:08.72 1:06.53

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 3:49.27 54.68 58.98 59.50 56.11

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:19.13 1:01.92 1:07.90 1:07.11 1:02.20
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Dolphins 4:31.78 + 12.65 1:04.35 1:09.81 1:09.85 1:07.77

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, S. AUT 08 SpeedFish 5:10.62 1:15.61 1:22.74 1:19.87 1:12.40
2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 5:15.48 + 4.86 1:16.92 1:20.62 1:22.19 1:15.75
3. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TC 7:50.90 + 2:40.28 1:34.88 1:45.45 2:01.05 2:29.52

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. KOCSI, Adam AUT 11 SpeedFish 5:37.23 1:24.36 1:25.05 1:23.89 1:23.93
Österreichischer F  Rekord

Event 13 Women, 100m Immersion Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Event 14 Men, 100m Immersion Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Event 15 Women, 50m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.43
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.02 + 1.59
3. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.40 + 1.97
4. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.60 + 5.17
5. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.46 + 8.03
6. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 41.55 + 18.12

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.43
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.02 + 1.59

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.40
2. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.60 + 3.20
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 15, Women, 50m Surface

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.46

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 41.55

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. UNGER, Eva Maria AUT 95 Vienna Dolphins 20.98
2. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 21.93 + 0.95
3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 22.39 + 1.41
4. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 22.83 + 1.85
5. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.43 + 2.45
6. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 24.08 + 3.10
7. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.02 + 4.04
8. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.40 + 4.42

GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 25.40 + 4.42
10. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 26.41 + 5.43
11. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 27.02 + 6.04
12. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 27.55 + 6.57
13. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 28.05 + 7.07
14. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 28.10 + 7.12
15. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.60 + 7.62
16. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.46 + 10.48
17. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 SpeedFish 32.82 + 11.84
18. POLAK, Lea AUT 10 SpeedFish 35.47 + 14.49
19. MUELLER, Annika AUT 11 SpeedFish 37.69 + 16.71
20. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 41.55 + 20.57

DSQ REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 26.85 + 5.87
SB02 - Diving (except at start / turn) (Time: 12:34)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 21.93
2. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.43 + 1.50
3. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.02 + 3.09

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 22.83
2. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 24.08 + 1.25
3. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 25.40 + 2.57

DSQ REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 26.85 + 4.02
SB02 - Diving (except at start / turn) (Time: 12:34)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 22.39
2. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 25.40 + 3.01
3. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 26.41 + 4.02
4. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 27.55 + 5.16
5. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 28.05 + 5.66
6. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 28.10 + 5.71
7. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.60 + 6.21

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 27.02
2. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.46 + 4.44
3. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 SpeedFish 32.82 + 5.80
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 15, Women, 50m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. POLAK, Lea AUT 10 SpeedFish 35.47
2. MUELLER, Annika AUT 11 SpeedFish 37.69 + 2.22
3. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 41.55 + 6.08

Event 16 Men, 50m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 18.69
2. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 21.48 + 2.79
3. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 21.90 + 3.21
4. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.89 + 18.20

DSQ MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 29.45 + 10.76
SB01 - further than 15 m immersed (Time: 12:46)

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.89

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 18.69
2. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 21.36 + 2.67
3. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 21.48 + 2.79
4. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 21.90 + 3.21
5. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 24.21 + 5.52
6. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 24.26 + 5.57
7. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 24.53 + 5.84
8. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 28.00 + 9.31
9. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 28.01 + 9.32

10. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 28.99 + 10.30
11. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 29.89 + 11.20
12. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 29.94 + 11.25
13. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 33.63 + 14.94
14. DEPTA, Leon AUT 11 SpeedFish 34.73 + 16.04
15. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 35.57 + 16.88
16. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 SpeedFish 36.43 + 17.74
17. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.89 + 18.20
18. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 37.27 + 18.58

DSQ MAURER, Michael AUT 85 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 29.45 + 10.76
SB01 - further than 15 m immersed (Time: 12:46)

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 21.36
2. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 24.53 + 3.17

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 24.21
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 24.26 + 0.05
3. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 29.89 + 5.68
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 16, Men, 50m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 28.00
2. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 28.01 + 0.01
3. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 28.99 + 0.99
4. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 29.94 + 1.94
5. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 33.63 + 5.63
6. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.89 + 8.89

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. DEPTA, Leon AUT 11 SpeedFish 34.73
2. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 35.57 + 0.84
3. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 SpeedFish 36.43 + 1.70
4. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 37.27 + 2.54

Event 17 Women, 50m Bifins Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 27.54
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.80 + 1.26
3. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 30.20 + 2.66
4. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.28 + 3.74
5. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.43 + 8.89
6. ALMANSEDER, Sabine AUT 70 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 37.60 + 10.06
7. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 43.31 + 15.77

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 27.54
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.80 + 1.26

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 30.20
2. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.28 + 1.08

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.43

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 43.31

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.16
2. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 26.31 + 0.15
3. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 27.32 + 1.16
4. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 27.54 + 1.38
5. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 27.88 + 1.72

Österreichischer E  Rekord

6. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 28.57 + 2.41
7. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.80 + 2.64
8. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 29.62 + 3.46
9. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 30.20 + 4.04

10. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.28 + 5.12
11. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 31.41 + 5.25
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 17, Women, 50m Bifins, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

12. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.81 + 8.65
13. POLAK, Lea AUT 10 SpeedFish 36.23 + 10.07
14. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.43 + 10.27
15. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 37.28 + 11.12
16. ALMANSEDER, Sabine AUT 70 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 37.60 + 11.44
17. MUELLER, Annika AUT 11 SpeedFish 39.46 + 13.30
18. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 43.31 + 17.15

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 27.54
2. PART, Lea AUT 02 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 28.80 + 1.26

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.16
2. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 27.32 + 1.16

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 26.31
2. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 28.57 + 2.26
3. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 29.62 + 3.31
4. BUMBERGER, Anna AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 30.20 + 3.89
5. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 31.28 + 4.97
6. ACARIS, Kaira AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 31.41 + 5.10

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 27.88
Österreichischer E  Rekord

2. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.81 + 6.93
3. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 36.43 + 8.55
4. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 37.28 + 9.40

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. POLAK, Lea AUT 10 SpeedFish 36.23
2. MUELLER, Annika AUT 11 SpeedFish 39.46 + 3.23
3. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 43.31 + 7.08

Event 18 Men, 50m Bifins Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 22.81
2. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.96 + 1.15
3. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 24.05 + 1.24
4. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 35.09 + 12.28
5. MERGL, Gerd AUT 73 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 41.87 + 19.06

DNF STURM, Daniel AUT 90 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 35.09
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 18, Men, 50m Bifins

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 SpeedFish 21.31
2. SCHMIDT, Patrick AUT 98 Vienna Dolphins 21.52 + 0.21
3. EISSERER, Geza AUT 94 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 22.81 + 1.50
4. HOFSTETTER, Stefan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 23.62 + 2.31
5. PART, Michael AUT 73 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.96 + 2.65
6. ESPENBERGER, Philipp AUT 97 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 24.05 + 2.74
7. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 30.47 + 9.16
8. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 30.61 + 9.30
9. KOCSI, Adam AUT 11 SpeedFish 30.96 + 9.65

Österreichischer F  Rekord

10. HORNACEK, Matthias AUT 06 SpeedFish 31.07 + 9.76
11. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 33.40 + 12.09
12. DEPTA, Leon AUT 11 SpeedFish 33.75 + 12.44
13. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 35.09 + 13.78
14. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 35.51 + 14.20
15. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 37.19 + 15.88
16. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 SpeedFish 38.09 + 16.78
17. MERGL, Gerd AUT 73 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft 41.87 + 20.56

DNF STURM, Daniel AUT 90 Lose Tauch Gemeinschaft

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 SpeedFish 21.31
2. HOFSTETTER, Stefan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 23.62 + 2.31

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 30.47
2. HORNACEK, Matthias AUT 06 SpeedFish 31.07 + 0.60

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 30.61
2. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 33.40 + 2.79
3. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 35.09 + 4.48

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. KOCSI, Adam AUT 11 SpeedFish 30.96
Österreichischer F  Rekord

2. DEPTA, Leon AUT 11 SpeedFish 33.75 + 2.79
3. RANKOVIC, Milos AUT 10 SpeedFish 35.51 + 4.55
4. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 37.19 + 6.23
5. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 SpeedFish 38.09 + 7.13

Event 19 Men, 4 x 50m Surface Open
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Nation Club Time Ti.behind Pts
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Event 20 Men, 400m Bifins Altersklasse A
15.12.2019 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

1. SCHMIDT, Patrick AUT 98 Dolphins 3:46.89 54.42 58.52 56.80 57.15
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaften 2019
Linz, 15.12.2019

Records broken by event All Events

Men, 400m Surface
12. Heat 1 Kocsi, Adam 11 FSF 5:37.23 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Men, 50m Bifins
18. Heat 3 Kocsi, Adam 11 FSF 30.96 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Men, 100m Bifins
6. Heat 2 Kocsi, Adam 11 FSF 1:07.40 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Women, 100m Surface
1. Heat 4 Leirich, Vanessa 04 FSD 46.30 Österreichischer C Rekord 14 - 15

Women, 50m Bifins
17. Heat 3 Golger, Rosina 08 FSF 27.88 Österreichischer E Rekord 10 - 11
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